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Transit Partners,
 
I’m excited to announce some updates to IMD’s Regional Contacts for Finance and Grant
Administration. Below are your Finance and Grant Administration contacts, listed by region (changes
highlighted):
 

Mountains
Section Contact Office

Number
Email

Finance ​Monique Frasier ​919-
707-
4681

​msfrasier@ncdot.gov

Finance Tara Hofferth 267-
551-
3451

ext-
tahofferth@ncdot.gov

Finance Ismir Ripley 786-
598-
8774

ext-iripley@ncdot.gov

Grant
Administration

​Brandi
Claybrooks

​919-
707-
4679

blclaybrooks@ncdot.gov

 
Eastern Piedmont

Section Contact Office
Number

Email

Finance Konnadi
Dhatnubia

919-707-
2600

ext-
kdhatnubia@ncdot.gov

Finance Maximo
Jones

312-294-
6134

ext-
mmjones1@ncdot.gov

Finance Lauren
Prunkl

980-296-
5400

ext-llprunkl@ncdot.gov

Grant Anne 919-707- asgalamb@ncdot.go
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Western Piedmont

Section Contact Office
Number

Email

Finance Katie
Dunn

919-707-
4691

kedunn@ncdot.gov

Finance Derrice
Ezzell

919-376-
2706

ext-dlezzell@ncdot.gov

Grant
Administration

Kenetta
Spence

919-707-
4673

kmspence1@ncdot.gov

 
Coastal Plains

Section Contact Office
Number

Email

Finance Jocelyn
Petatan
Valdez

919-707-
4683

jpetatanvaldez@ncdot.gov

Finance Paul
Nelson

615-340-
9183

ext-pmnelson@ncdot.gov

Grant
Administration

Lisa
Avery

919-762-
3734

ext-lnavery@ncdot.gov​

 
Thank you for your continued partnership,
Mary
 
Mary Schuler
Deputy Director for Finance and Administration, Integrated Mobility Division
N.C. Department of Transportation
 
919-707-2605 (office)
mgschuler@ncdot.gov
 
1 S Wilmington Street
1501 Mail Service Center Street
Raleigh, NC 27699-1501
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Email correspondence to and from this address is subject to the
North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.
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